
     CHAPTER -V
  Financial Review

5.1     ACTIVITYWISE CLASSIFICATION - ACTUAL 2005-06, BE 2006-07 & RE 2006-07
(Rs. in crore)

Actual Budget Estimate Revised Estimate
I. RESEARCH & DEVELOPMENT 2005 - 2006 2006 - 2007 2006 - 2007

Plan N-Plan Total Plan N-Plan Total Plan N-Plan Total

1 Electronics Material Development Programme (EMDP) 7.89 0.60 8.49 9.00 0.60 9.60 9.00 0.60 9.60

2 Micro-electronics Nano-Tech Dev Prog. -NMC 40.43 0.00 40.43 40.00 0.00 40.00 34.00 0.00 34.00

3 Centre for Development of Advanced Computing (C-DAC) 60.00 3.00 63.00 64.50 3.00 67.50 64.50 3.00 67.50

4 Society for Applied Microwave Elect Engg & Research 20.00 3.00 23.00 22.00 3.00 25.00 22.00 3.00 25.00

5 Technology Development Council Project 16.10 0.00 16.10 21.00 0.00 21.00 21.00 0.00 21.00

6 Development of strategic Electronics Equipment 4.98 0.00 4.98 6.00 0.00 6.00 17.00 0.00 17.00

7 Electronics in Health and Bio-technology 13.57 0.00 13.57 15.00 0.00 15.00 15.00 0.00 15.00

8 IPR Promotion Programme 0.97 0.00 0.97 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

9 Technology Development for Indian Languages (TDIL) 6.95 0.00 6.95 9.00 0.00 9.00 9.00 0.00 9.00

10 E- Commerce and Info-Security (incl. Smart Cards) 5.02 0.00 5.02 4.00 0.00 4.00 4.60 0.00 4.60

11 IT for Masses (incl. Citizen Portals) 8.28 0.00 8.28 14.00 0.00 14.00 14.00 0.00 14.00

12 Media Lab  Asia 0.00 0.00 0.00 10.00 0.00 10.00 10.00 0.00 10.00
Total 184.19 6.60 190.79 214.50 6.60 221.10 220.10 6.60 226.70



     CHAPTER -V
        Financial Review

(Rs. in crore)

14
Aid Materials and Equipments (Gross) 0.00 2.02 2.02 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
                Deduct Recovries 0.00 -2.02 -2.02 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

15
Technology Development for Indian Languages (TDIL) 6.95 0.00 6.95 9.00 0.00 9.00 9.00 0.00 9.00

16
Electronics Governance 299.88 0.00 299.88 395.00 0.00 395.00 395.00 0.00 395.00

17
E- Commerce and Info-Security (incl. Smart Cards) 5.02 0.00 5.02 4.00 0.00 4.00 4.60 0.00 4.60

18
IT Bill/Certification & Network Security 6.79 0.00 6.79 7.00 0.00 7.00 7.00 0.00 7.00

19
Community Information Centres (CICs) 25.75 0.00 25.75 12.00 0.00 12.00 7.00 0.00 7.00

20
IT for Masses (incl. Citizen Portals) 8.28 0.00 8.28 14.00 0.00 14.00 14.00 0.00 14.00

21
Media Lab  Asia 0.00 0.00 0.00 10.00 0.00 10.00 10.00 0.00 10.00

22
Software Technology Parks  and EHTP 2.21 0.00 2.21 3.00 0.00 3.00 3.00 0.00 3.00

23
Vidya Vahini & Gyan Vahini Programme 1.47 0.00 1.47 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

24
Provision for Projects/Schemes for benefit of NE Region 0.00 0.00 0.00 109.00 0.00 109.00 109.00 0.00 109.00

25
DOEACC 10.00 1.70 11.70 8.00 1.70 9.70 8.00 1.70 9.70

26
Digital DNA Park 10.00 0.00 10.00 0.10 0.00 0.10 0.10 0.00 0.10

27
Promotion of electronics / IT Hardware Mnfr.(MegaFab) 0.00 0.00 0.00 5.00 0.00 5.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

TOTAL 880.10 33.54 913.64 1090.00 36.00 1126.00 1090.00 35.00 1125.00



Chapter-V

 POSITION OF OUTSTANDING UCs AND UNSPENT BALANCES

5.6    POSITION OF OUTSTANDING UCs AND UNSPENT BALANCES WITH STATES & IMPLEMENTING AGENCIES
                                                                                              as on 31.12.2006

                                                                                                    (Rs. in crore)

        Amount for which Utilization Certificates due           No. of Utilization Certificates 

755.54 583
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5.3   SCHEMEWISE STATEMENT OF ACTUAL EXPENDITURE FOR THE YEAR 2006-07 (AS ON 31.12.2006)
(Rs. in crore)

Budget Estimates Revised Estimates Actual Expen.

ACTIVITYWISE CLASSIFICATION 2006 2007 TOTAL 2006 2007 TOTAL as on 31.12.06 TOTAL

Plan N-Plan P+N.Plan Plan N-Plan P+N.Plan Plan N-Plan P+N.Plan

1
Deptt. of Information Technology (DIT) 11.00 19.00 30.00 11.00 18.58 29.58 7.65 14.68 22.33

2
National Informatics Centre (NIC) 252.00 0.00 252.00 252.00 0.00 252.00 178.43 0.00 178.43

3
Technology Development Council Project 21.00 0.00 21.00 21.00 0.00 21.00 16.69 0.00 16.69

4
Electronics Material Development Programme (EMDP) 9.00 0.60 9.60 9.00 0.60 9.60 4.18 0.60 4.78

5
Micro-electronics Nano-Tech Dev Prog. -NMC 40.00 0.00 40.00 34.00 0.00 34.00 30.79 0.00 30.79

6
Centre for Development of Advanced Computing (C-DAC) 64.50 3.00 67.50 64.50 3.00 67.50 26.00 2.50 28.50

7
Society for Applied Microwave Elect Engg & Research 22.00 3.00 25.00 22.00 3.00 25.00 22.00 3.00 25.00

8
STQC Programme 41.00 4.30 45.30 45.40 4.30 49.70 32.06 3.58 35.64

9
Special Manpower for ASIC  Design 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

10
Manpower Development for Software Export 32.40 0.00 32.40 32.40 0.00 32.40 15.21 0.00 15.21

11
Development of strategic Electronics Equipment 6.00 0.00 6.00 17.00 0.00 17.00 10.14 0.00 10.14

12
Electronics in Health and Bio-technology 15.00 0.00 15.00 15.00 0.00 15.00 5.19 0.00 5.19

13
Technology Development for Indian Languages (TDIL) 9.00 0.00 9.00 9.00 0.00 9.00 4.19 0.00 4.19

14
Electronics Governance 395.00 0.00 395.00 395.00 0.00 395.00 341.93 0.00 341.93

15
E- Commerce and Info-Security (incl. Smart Cards) 4.00 0.00 4.00 4.60 0.00 4.60 3.24 0.00 3.24

16
IT Bill/Certification & Network Security 7.00 0.00 7.00 7.00 0.00 7.00 4.11 0.00 4.11

17
Community Information Centres (CICs) 12.00 0.00 12.00 7.00 0.00 7.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

18
IT for Masses (incl. Citizen Portals) 14.00 0.00 14.00 14.00 0.00 14.00 5.48 0.00 5.48

19
Media Lab  Asia 10.00 0.00 10.00 10.00 0.00 10.00 10.00 0.00 10.00

20
Software Technology Parks  and EHTP 3.00 0.00 3.00 3.00 0.00 3.00 3.00 0.00 3.00

21
DOEACC 8.00 1.70 9.70 8.00 1.70 9.70 4.00 0.85 4.85

22
Digital DNA Park 0.10 0.00 0.10 0.10 0.00 0.10 0.00 0.00 0.00

23
Promotion of electronics / IT Hardware Mnfr.(MegaFab) 5.00 0.00 5.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

24
Exhibition in electronics 0.00 0.80 0.80 0.00 0.76 0.76 0.00 0.55 0.55

25
Foreign Trade 0.00 3.10 3.10 0.00 2.59 2.59 0.00 0.19 0.19

26
Other Scheme 0.00 0.50 0.50 0.00 0.47 0.47 0.00 0.39 0.39

27
Provision for Projects/Schemes for benefit of NE Region 109.00 0.00 109.00 109.00 0.00 109.00 52.48 0.00 52.48

TOTAL 1090.00 36.00 1126.00 1090.00 35.00 1125.00 776.77 26.34 803.11
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5.5 BUDGET PROVISIONS FOR THE FINANCIAL YEAR 2007-08 (PLAN & NON-PLAN)

(Rs. in crore)
BE 2007-08

Sl. Scheme / Programme
No. Plan N-Plan Total

1 Secretariat-Economic Services (DIT) 12.80 19.00 31.80
2 National Informatic Centre (NIC) 285.00 0.00 285.00

North Eastern Region 35.00 0.00 35.00
3 Technology Development Council Projects 29.00 0.00 29.00

North Eastern Region 3.00 0.00 3.00
4 Component & Material Dev. Prog. 10.00 0.60 10.60
5 Micro - Electronics and Nano-Technology Prog. 29.00 0.00 29.00
6 Centre for Dev. of Advanced Computing (C-DAC) 70.00 3.00 73.00

North Eastern Region 5.00 0.00 5.00
7 Society for Applied Microwave Electronics Engg 22.00 3.00 25.00
8 Standardisation Activities Programme 45.00 4.30 49.30

North Eastern Region 5.00 0.00 5.00
9 Manpower Development (incl. Info. Security Information, Spl.  Manpower 33.00 0.00 33.00

  for VLSI Design, RIELIT, Internet Governance)          North Eastern Region 10.00 0.00 10.00
10 Devlopment of Strategic Electronics Equipments 20.00 0.00 20.00

North Eastern Region 2.00 0.00 2.00
11 Educational Research Network (ERNET) 0.10 0.00 0.10
12 Electronics in Health & Telemedicine 18.00 0.00 18.00
13 Other Programme:  I)    Exhibition in Electronics 0.00 0.80 0.80

                               ii)   Foreign Trade 0.00 3.10 3.10
                              iii)   Other Scheme 0.00 0.50 0.50

14 Electronics Governance 719.00 0.00 719.00
North Eastern Region 81.00 0.00 81.00

15 Technology Development for Indian Language 9.00 0.00 9.00



North Eastern Region 2.00 0.00 2.00
16 Cyber Security (incl. CERT-In, IT Act) 29.00 0.00 29.00

North Eastern Region 4.00 0.00 4.00
17 Software Technology Parks India and EHTP 0.50 0.00 0.50
18 Media Lab Asia 9.00 0.00 9.00

North Eastern Region 1.00 0.00 1.00
19 IT for Masses (Gender, SC/ST) 7.00 0.00 7.00

North Eastern Region 2.00 0.00 2.00
20 DOEACC 0.50 1.70 2.20
21 Digital DNA Park 0.10 0.00 0.10
23 Promotion of Electronics/IT Hardware mfg.(M.fab) 1.00 0.00 1.00
24 Faciliation of setting-up of Integrated Townships 1.00 0.00 1.00

Total 1500.00 36.00 1536.00
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5.4  SUMMARY OF ACTUAL 2005-06, BUDGET ESTIMATE 2006-07, REVISED ESTIMATE 2006-07 & BUDGET ESTIMATE 2007-08.

(Rs. in crore)
            Actual   Budget Estimates   Revised Estimates   Budget Estimates

S.No.                                           Programme / Scheme 2005 2006 2006 2007 2006 2007 2007 2008
Plan Non-Plan Plan Non-Plan Plan Non-Plan Plan Non-Plan

1 1.  R&D Programmes 184.19 6.60 214.50 6.60 220.10 6.60 238.00 6.60
2 2.  Infrastructure Development Programmes 647.88 4.10 715.10 4.30 709.50 4.30 884.70 4.30
3 3.  Human Resource Development Programmes 38.30 1.70 40.40 1.70 40.40 1.70 44.50 1.70
4 4.  Miscellaneous Programmes 9.73 21.14 120.00 23.40 120.00 22.40 332.80 23.40

Total 880.10 33.54 1090.00 36.00 1090.00 35.00 1500.00 36.00

                                   (Rs. in crore)
Actual BE RE BE

2005-06 2006-07 2006-07 2007-08
Plan 880.10 1090.00 1090.00 1500.00

Non-Plan 33.54 36.00 35.00 36.00
Total 913.64 1126.00 1125.00 1536.00


